
Ref. No: IEM/ S&D/ 2025/01 Dated: 01.01.2025

N O T I C E 

The Management of the Institute is pleased to declare the following holidays for the year - 2025

NO NAME OF THE HOLIDAY DATE DAYS DAYS NO LIST OF OPTIONAL HOLIDAYS DATE DAYS DAYS

01 New Year 01.01.2025 Wednesday 1 1 Makar Sankranti 14.01.2025 Tuesday 1

02 Netaji  Jayanti 23.01.2025 Thursday 1 2 Dola Purnima 14.03.2025 Friday 1

03 Maha Siva Ratri 26.02.2025 Wednesday 1 3 Budha Purnima 12.05.2025 Monday 1

04 Panchayat Raj Divas 05.03.2025 Wednesday 1 4 Bahuda Yatra 05.07.2025 Saturday 1

05 Holi 15.03.2025 Saturday 1 5 Rakhi Purnima 09.08.2025 Saturday 1

06 Id-Ul-Fitre 31.03.2025 Monday 1 6 Nuakhai 28.08.2025 Thursday 1

07 Utkal Diwas 01.04.2025 Tuesday 1 7 Day following Diwali 22.10.2025 Wednesday 1

08 Dr, B R Ambedkar Jayanti 14.04.2025 Monday 1 8 Last Monday of Kartik 03.11.2025 Monday 1

09 Good Friday 18.04.2025 Friday 1 9 Prathamastami 12.11.2025 Wednesday 1

10 Sabitri Amabasya 27.05.2025 Tuesday 1 10 Last Thursday of Margashira 04.12.2025 Thursday 1

11 Id Ul Zuha 07.06.2025 Saturday 1

12 Pahili Raja 14.06.2025 Saturday 1

13 Rath Yatra 27.06.2025 Friday 1

14 Independence Day/Janmastami 15.08.2025 Friday 1 01
Death Anniversary of Founder 

S&D
17.03.2025 Monday 1

15 Ganesh Puja 27.08.2025 Wednesday 1 02 Birth Day of Founder S & D 11.04.2025 Friday 1

16 Birthday of Prophet Mohd. 05.09.2025 Friday 1 03 IEM Foundation Day 27.06.2025 Friday 1

17 Saptami to Kumara Purnima 9

18 Diwali 21.10.2025 Tuesday 1

19 Kartika Purnima 05.11.2025 Wednesday 1 1 Republic Day 26.01.2025 Sunday 1

20 X-Mas 25.12.2025 Thursday 1 2 Saraswati  Puja 02.02.2025 Sunday 1

3 Ram Navami 06.04.2025 Sunday 1

4 Raja Sankranti 15.06.2025 Sunday 1

Memo No. _______________
Copy to : All the Principal (s) and concern (s) for information and necessary action.

1 Holidays declared by the management is based on Govt. calendar Holiday list / Local festivals.  However, the 

management can modify, reduce & alter depending upon their academic  curriculum & Co - curriculum  activities.

 

2 The authority may allow any five of the Optional Holidays mentioned above at their own discretion.

3 Keeping the holidays constant the dates and days may  be changed as per the local/Govt. Calendar.

     

The following days are observed & The staff and 

Students should be present on these days.

The following holidays fall on Sunday.

INSTITUTE OF ENGINEERING AND MANAGEMENT
GOURAHARI VIHAR, RANIPUT, JEYPORE (K) 764 005

Secretary & Director

Secretary & Director

Date: ___________

29.09.2025 to 07.10.2025


